L19000294335

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100350370181

05/11/21 0.019 019 + J.O.C.

O SIMMONS NOV 23 2020



October 1, 2020

MIKE ORTIZ 12260 NW 100TH ST OCALA, FL 34482

SUBJECT: GREAT M.O. CONSTRUCTION LLC

Ref. Number: L19000294335

We have received your document for GREAT M.O. CONSTRUCTION LLC and your check(s) totaling \$60.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The person designated as registered agent in the document and the person signing as registered agent must be the same.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 820A00019014

Octavia L Simmons
Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corpor			
SUBJECT:	crat MO Cons	truction LLC Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of Am	endment and fee(s) are submitt	ed for filing.	
Please return all corresponde	nce concerning this matter to the	ne following:	
	Mike	Ortiz	
		Name of Person	
		Firm/Company	
	12240	NW 100 15 S	<u>+.</u>
	^		
	Ocala C	FL. 34462 ity/State and Zip Code	
-	E-mail address: (to be	FL. 34462 ity/State and Zip Code MO Con Struction of used for future annual report not	genalican
For further information conc	erning this matter, please call:		
	X 1.		- 47
heah_	Ortiz_	_at (352) _ <u>817</u>	- 297() e Telephone Number
Name of Pe	rson	Area Code Dayum	e retepaone (vuintoe)
Enclosed is a check for the fo	ollowing amount:		
☐ \$25.00 Filing Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	S60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
-alrea	idy Paid See	attached Prac	
Mailing Address:		Street Address:	
Registration Section		Registration Sc	
Division of Corp P.O. Box 6327	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee		
Tallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810			

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Coxect MO	Construction Lice
(Name of the Limited Liability Compan (A Florida Limited Li	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company v Florida document number <u>L1900029433</u> 5	vere filed on 12 2 2019 and assigned
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:	
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liabil	ity company here:
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liabilit	
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:	12260 NW 100th St.
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	Ocala FL. 34482
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	12240 NW 100th St. OCala FL. 34482
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office ac agent and/or the new registered office address here:	ldress on our records, <u>enter the name of the new registered</u>
Name of New Registered Agent:	akota D. Williams
New Registered Office Address:	2240 NW 1007 St. Enter Florida street address
	Cala Florida 34462
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:	City Zap Code
I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete paccept the obligations of my position as registered agent as probeing filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office a company has been notified in writing of this change.	verformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and veryouded for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address 1.1. Fin 9: 6	Type of Action
MCR	hech OPTIZ	12200 NW 1001 St.	🗆 Add
		Ocala FL 34482	□Remove
			hange
AMBL	Datota williams	12260 NW 10015.	\$\footnote{\sqrt{2}} \text{2}\dd
		Ocala Fc. 34482	□Remove
			□Change
			🗆 Add
			□Remove
			Change
			□Add
			□Remove
			□Change
			🗆 🖂 🗖
			□ Remove
			□Change
			□Add
			Remove
			□ Change

). If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)
Please update any and all previous correspondence to
this document. This document provides correct
addresses and % of ownership as well as title.
As per our email correspondence you asked for this
updated document as my last was incorrect and
because you had not updated the online Subbiz
account You Stated we could Submit a new
amendment and address is attention Octavia Symmons
Please Ser attached:
Mike ORTIZ = 90% owner with title of Amer
Dakota williams = 1090 owner with title of ABBR
Lech DETTZ = 0% owner with title of MGR.
E. Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 605.0207 (3)(b Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
f the record specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the ecord is filed.
Dated November 17. 2020.
Signature of a member of authorized epresentative of a member
Mike CLTI2 Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00